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The following are government-issued

ANNEX A

LIST OF GOVERNMENT-ISSUED IDs

transactions:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)

Any of

Passport

Driver's License

Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) ID
National Bureau of Investigation (NBlI) CLEARANCE
Police Clearance (ID form)

Postal ID

Voter's ID

Unified Multi-Purpose ID

Overseas Workers Welfare Administration (OWWA) ID
Seaman’s BOOK

Integrated Bar of the Philippines (IBP) ID

Senior Citizen’s ID

Persons with Disability (PWD) ID

Government Office ID

Validated State College/University ID

the valid IDs presented by the BN applicant/owner or an authorized
representative must bear his/her printed full name, signature and photograph and

must be valid and active at the time of application.
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identification documents that may be
presented for business name registration and other business name related



